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ASQ MEDALS 
IN KANSAS CITY

This year, at ASQ Conference in Kansas City, five Academicians were honored at the Award
Ceremony. Congradulations to all of them.

J-C Savard, Editor

Edwards Medal
H. James Harrington

Eugene L. Grant Medal
Gopal K. Kanji

E. Jack, Lancaster Medal
Noriaki Kano

Ishikawa Medal
Dr. Yoshio Kondo

Distinguished Service Medal
Dr. Madhav N. Sinha



2

Edwards Medal
H. James Harrington

The Edwards Medal is presented to the individual who has demonstrated
the most outstanding leadership in the application of modern quality con-
trol methods, especially through the organization and administration of

such work.

The Edwards Medal for 2002 is awarded to H. James Harrington "For outstand-
ing leadership and long-term dedication to the development and application of quality
methodologies around the world."

Eugene L. Grant Medal
Gopal K. Kanji

The Eugene L. Grant Medal is presented to an individual for outstanding
leadership in the development and presentation of meritorious education-
al programs in quality.

The recipient of the Grant Medal for 2002 is Gopal K. Kanji "In recognition of his
over thirty years of significant contributions in developing, educating, organizing, estab-
lishing, and teaching innovative statistical and quality management programs for uni-
versities, industry, and government in various parts of the world".

�

ASQ MEDALS 2003



3

Ishikawa Medal
Dr. Yoshio Kondo

The Ishikawa Medal is presented to the individual or team that has achieved
outstanding leadership in improving the human aspects of quality.

The Ishikawa Medal for 2002 is awarded to Yoshio Kondo �For his lifetime con-
tributions to the theory and application of continuous improvement, human relations,
motivation and creativity, leadership, and company-wide quality control and for his
thought-leading work that extended the teaching of the late Dr. Kaoru Ishikawa into the
current context of modern management"

�
E. Jack ,Lancaster Medal

Noriaki Kano

The Lancaster Medal is presented to an individual in recognition of dedica-
tion and outstanding contributions to the international fraternity of quali-
ty professionals.

The Lancaster Medal for 2002 is awarded to Noriaki Kano "For his inspiring
International Leadership in the global community through education and training, and
for his exceptional personal commitment and dedication to the global dissemination of
quality messages."

�
Distinguished Service Medal
Dr. Madhav N. Sinha

Dr. Madhav N. Sinha, was selected by the ASQ Board of Directors to
receive the society's most prestigious and highest medal of honor, the
Distinguished Service Medal, at the receint Annual Quality Congress

award luncheon held in Kansas City.

His citation as a Distinguished Service Medallist reads as follows: "For sus-
tained distinguished service through his volunteer activities in establishing many
landmark quality improvement programs on a national basis and his extensive per-
sonal, academic research, and public service contributions to drive progress benefiting
the Society at large."
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IAQ MEETING 
IN KANSAS CITY, USA

New Acn King with 
Acn Sandholm

Acns Case, Kanji, Kano, 
Feigenbaum, watson and Kondo

Acns Stephens and Hromi

New Acn Robert King

Acns Kondo, Kanji 
and feigenbaum

New Acn Lapidus

Acns Kanji, feigenbaum and Bertin

Acn Stephens presenting his
report on “Best of Quality”
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IAQ DINNER
IN KANSAS CITY, USA

New Acn Lapidus 
with Acns Conti and Foguel

Acn Sandholm and Acn Hromi 
with president Spencer

Acn Case and his wife 
with Acn Feigenbaum

Acns Kanji and Feigenbaum

Acn Watson and his wife 
with new Acn King

Acn Case and Acn Savard

Acn Kano, Ms Kano and Ms Kondo

Acn Stephens and Kanji
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IAQ DINNER 
AT THE HAGUE

Acn Matgritzer, ASQ representative Paul
Borawski, Acn Bertin, Acn Seghezzi, 

Ms Borawski, Acn Spencer and Ms bertin

Acn Seghezzi, Ms Borawski, 
Acn Spencer, Acn Bertin and Ms bertin

Ms Seghezzi, Acn Molnar, Acn hartz, 
Ms Savard, Ms Sierra and Acn Savard

Ms Savard and Ms Sierra
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ASQ MEETING 
IN KANSAS CITY

Acns Bertin, Kaerkes, Oliva and Conti

Acns Harrington, Conti and Kondo Acn Feigenbaum, Ms Harrington, 
Ms bertin and Acn harrington
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E-MAIL ADDRESSES

� Akao, Yoji yakao@jcom.home.ne.jp
� Antilla, Juhani juhani.anttila@telecon.fi
� Asao, Masashi m-asao@ma.kcom.ne.jp
� Aubrey, Charles caubre1@sears.com
� Aune, Asbjørn Asbjorn.Aune@ipk.ntnu.no
� Bergman, Bo bo.bergman@mot.chalmers.se
� Bertin, Marcos mej@bertin-consulting.com
� Bester, Yossi prime@netvision.net.il
� Brendon, Chris Felix IQM_Australia@msn.com.au
� Burgess, Norman norman.tb@virgin.net
� Burt Merv lou7magritzer@ozemail.com.au
� Case, Kenneth kcase@okstate.edu

or CaseKE@aol.com
� Chauvel, Alain-Michel alain-michel.chauvel@

bureauveritas.com
� Cole, Robert cole@haas.berkeley.edu
� Conti, Tito tconti.oam@flashnet.it
� Dahlgaard, Jens jenda@ikp.liu.se
� Dale, Barrie Barrie.Dale@umist.ac.uk
� Dedhia, Navin dedhia@us.ibm.com

or navindedhia@hotmail.com
� De Wet, Andries ancdewet@mweb.co.za
� Dell�Anna, Riccardo Riccardo.Dellanna@SKF.com
� Easton, George george_easton@bus.emory.edu
� Feigenbaum, Armand avfeigenbaum@gensysco.com
� Foguel, Sergio sfoguel@odb.com.br
� Fuchs, Edward edfuchs@mindspring.com
� Feigenbaum, Armand avfeigenbaum@gensysco.com
� Gatchalian, May qpcl@mydestiny.net
� Godfrey, Blanton blanton_godfrey@ncsu.edu
� Goh, Thong Ngee isegohtn@nus.edu.sg
� Golomski, William wgolomski@itol.com
� Groocock, John John-Groocock@msn.com
� Hansen, Wolfgang WHansen1@compuserve.com
� Harada, Akira harada_a@violin.ocn.me.jp
� Hardjono, Teun twh@kwaliteitsdienst.nl
� Harrington, Jim hjh@dsldesigns.net
� Hartz, Ove oha@ipt.dtu.dk
� Hromi, John jdhcqa@rit.edu
� Hutchens, Spencer spencer.hutchens@itsram.com
� Jönson, Kerstin kerstin.joenson@

se.pwcglobal.com

� Jouslin de Noray, 
Bertrand bjouslin@csi.com

� Kanji, Gopal quality@gopal-kanji.com
� Kano, Noriaki kano_n@ms.kagu.tus.ac.jp
� Kondo, Yoshio yoshiok@prof.mbox.media.

kyoto-u.ac.jp
� Kume, Hitoshi Kume@indsys.chuo-u.ac.jp
� Kuo, Way way@tamu.edu
� Lapidus, Vadim mail@centerprioritet.ru
� Luther, David dbluther@compuserve.com
� Maeda, Matabee Kenji mkenji@jcity.maeda.ca.ar
� Magritzer, Alois lou7magritzer@ozemail.com.au
� Masing, Walter Walter-masing@t-online.de
� Mattana, Giovanni mattana.giovanni@fastwebnet.it
� Molnar, Pal p.molnar@cfri.hu
� Murphy, John jmurphy@man.mbs.ac.uk
� Musi, Juan Carlos Lopez ILSI-Arg@dacas.com.ar
� Pfeifer, Tilo t.pfeifer@wzl.rwth-aachen.de
� Richardson, Phillip philar@netspace.net.au
� Sandholm, Lennart lennart.sandholm@sandholm.se
� Sargent, Michael masargent@compuserve.com
� Sasaoka, Kenzo tillie@parkcity.ne.jp
� Savard, Jean-Claude jcs@jcsavard.com
� Schlesinger, Richard RJS@RJSchlesinger.com
� Schnauber, Herbert LAS.Schnauber@ruhr-uni-

bochum.de
� Seghezzi, Hans Dieter seghezzi@adon.li
� Seitschek, Viktor office@oevq.at
� Shiba, Shoji shiba@maill.accsnet.ne.jp
� Shimizu, Shoichi shimizus@mbox.kyoto-inet.or.jp
� Sierra, Enrique esierra@bluewin.ch
� Silva Mendes, Antonio Antonio.SilvaMendes@cec.eu.int
� Sinha, Madhav msinha@gov.mb.ca
� Stephens, Kenneth kstephe6@tampabay.rr.com
� Strachan, Hugo hugo.strachan@fibertel.com.ar
� Turello, Umberto aicqna@iol.it (attn.: Dr. Turello)
� Veloso, Zenaida zenytv@sanmiguel.com.ph
� Wang, Samuel hswang@cycu.edu.tw
� Watson, Gregory H. gregbss@aol.com
� Yoneyama, Takanori t.yoneyama@konica.co.jp
� Zairi, Mohamed m.zairi@bradford.ac.uk
� Zeller, Hermann Zeller.Hermann@t-online.de

IAQ Intranet site � http://iaq.asq.org/
IAQ E-mails � modonoghue@asq.org or lzysko@asq.org

New or changed addresses are indicated in bold on the e-mail list below.

Conference Listing
Date Place Conference and theme IAQ Activity

May Toronto 58th AQC Annual Congress IAQ Session
24-26 Canada
2004
Sept. Moscow 48th Congress EOQ IAQ Meeting
7-9 Russia

2004
2005 Yokohama Quality Congress IAQ Triennial Meeting

Japan


